
SURNAME 4ERREaT 	 OTHER NAmEsaASIL.(Ronald 	 Oswald) 	 
RANK  Major 	REG. No  NX35002 	UNIT  2/20 Bn. A.Coy. 	POW NO. .19 	 

INFORMATION DATE 

18108 	RECOVERED. B . 

INDEX No. 	 CASUALTY 	
agqk 	

 DIV. ENO  NSW 

LUUXJ1L11 At. 

Wife, Mrs. N. Merrett, 
2 Glencoe, 

17 East Esplanade, Manly., 
^.n1/or o/- Dr. ':;:ilson, Bank St. 

P
O

W
 C

A
M

P
 THAI CAMP (Moulmein Burma) 

INFORMATION 

Enq. from NSW - MALAYA - for Wife. "Welfare." 

Cas.list Y.850 repaissing 
Cas. List. 141601. Prey. rep Missing now rep POW 
List AC.C34 Adv. Tokyo cables Thai Camp. 
2nd Echelon adv. card rec. Erom Moulmein Burma, PON.No.5464. 
Army adv. a/n Thai March 44, well/ 

Army Cas.3824 adv.a/n POW recovered in Siam 
Awust 1945. 

DATE 

19.3.42 
80.8.42 
26/10/43 
26.11.43 
27-7-44 
21.5.45 

21-9-45 


